Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CD1206-B220~B2100 – Surface Mount Schottky Rectifier Diode
Recommended Pad Layout
How To Order
CD  1206 - B  2  20
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
1206
Model Series
B = Schottky Barrier Diode
Forward Current I(AV)
2 = 2 A
Reverse Voltage
20 = 20 V
40 = 40 V
60 = 60 V
100 = 100 V
CD1206-B220 ...................................................................... 220
CD1206-B240 ...................................................................... 240
CD1206-B260 ...................................................................... 260
CD1206-B2100 .................................................................... 2100
Typical Part Marking
Product Dimensions
This is a lead free product, packaged with FRP substrate and is
epoxy underfilled. The terminals are pure tin plated and are
solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026. The package weighs
approximately 0.02 g. The package and dimensions are shown
below.
3.20 - 3.60
(0.126 - 0.142)
1.70 - 2.10
(0.067 - 0.083)
0.86 - 1.16
(0.034 - 0.046)
0.50 - 0.90
(0.020 - 0.035)
0.50 - 0.90
(0.020 - 0.035)
0.40
(0.016)
R
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
3.00
(0.118)
MAX.
1.60
(0.063)
MIN.
1.40
(0.055)
MIN.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Case ........................................................1206 (3216) Molded plastic
Terminals ......................Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity ....................................................Indicated by cathode band
Mounting Position ........................................................................Any
Physical Specifications
CD1206-B220~B2100 – Surface Mount Schottky Rectifier Diode
Packaging Information
The product will be dispensed in Tape and Reel format (see diagram below).
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F